TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eSchoolSolutions.com, Inc.		10/02/2000	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eSchool Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	604 Courtland Street, Suite 300		
City:	Orlando		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32804		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2915369	ESCHOOLSOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-4148

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-4141

Email: mlambert@morankidd.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Lambert

Address Line 1: 111 N. Orange Ave., Ste. 1200
Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott E. Johnson
Signature:	/scott e. johnson/
Date:	06/04/2010

Total Attachments: 1 source=70424367#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004218 FRAME: 0249

FILED 00 OCT 13 PM 1: 09 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE: FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF eSchoolSolutions.com, Inc.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is presently eSchoolSolutions.com, Inc.

SECOND:

The following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation is adopted:

1. Article I is amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I Name of Corporation

The name of the Corporation is:

eSchool Solutions, Inc."

THIRD:

Pursuant to Section 607.1003, Florida Statutes, the foregoing amendment was adopted by the Shareholders without an act of the Directors and the number of votes cast by the Shareholders was sufficient for approval.

FOURTH:

The date of the adoption of the amendment was October 2, 2000.

Signed this Second day of October, 2000.

ESCHOOLSOLUTIONS.COM, INC.

Joseph J. Wise

President_